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1| AHG LA EESE{E(—) Frame And Cover (—)

5k
Ref. No.

O 00 3 O\ L B Lo —

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Yk

Parts Number
2200000101
8MC04281407D
2200000103
2200000104
22000001051
SMMO08502013A
2200000107
2200000108
22000001091
2200000110
2200000111
2200000112
8MC04281007D
2200000114
8MNO03200300A
2200000116
2200000117
2200000118
2200000119
SMC04280807A
2200000121
8MC04280507D
2200000123
2200000124
8MB04280910G
2200000126
2200000127
2200000128
2200000129
8MC04280807D
2100000244
8SM95281017A
66485-2

66620
2200000135
2200000136
2200000137
SMM10603016A
2200000139
66480-14

% T

Description

FH#lZ Top Cover
1245 Screw (C2-25)
YHEF GaASKEL —mcmmmmmm s

wh$E Oil Window

FLZE Plug (CT01051) £
4% Screw (CTO106 M8-1.25%20)
#5525 Needle Cover
THEF Gasket ----mmmmmmmm e
FLZE Plug (CT01091) F £
NEEIFE Supporting Bar

SREHE HINGE --mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
THEF Gaskel ----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmcmememeee
BB SCIEW —-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmee
HESH Hinge Pin —--c-mcmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcemcemceeee
&% Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3)
TEZ Side Cover
THEF Gaskel ----mcmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmeee
B # % Rubber Cushion
[FEEZ Dust Cover
4% Screw (CT0120 M4-0.7%8)

A EE Latch Spring

%% Screw (CT0122 M4-0.7%*5)
FA$AH Close Hook
TP #EE Disc Washer
145 Stud (CT0125 M4-0.7%8.5)
% Oil Reservoir
THE Gasket —--ommmmmmm
&8 Magnet -----m-smmmmmmme e
FEML Holder -------m-mmmmmmmmooeee oo
B4k Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7%8)
THES Seal —-mmmmmmm e
HEFE Stud  ---mmmmmmmmm oo
HAIEAH Model Plate
[ S . A,
FLHH Frame Unit ------o-ommmmmmmmmoomooeoeee
FLIE Plug —---mmmmmmmmm e
FLIE Plug —---mmmmmmmm e
244 Serew (CTO138 M10-1.5%30)

EN7#8 Knock Pin

HegsIRmE R Machine No.

A=
Amt.Req.
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ARG EL L ZEZF M Frame Components (—-)

5k
Ref. No.

O 00 3 O\ L B Lo —

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
*48
*49
50
51
52

Yk

Parts Number
2200000201
8MMO04281207A
2200000203
2200000204
2200000205
SME04280708A
22000001091
22000002081
2200000209
2200000210
8MC04280807D
2200000212
2200000213
2200000214
8MB04280807K
8MN04281000A
2200000217
2200000218
90ER040
2200000220
8MC04280507D
8MD04281408C
90ST0410
2200000224
8MC04281407D
2200000226
8MB04283809E
2200000228
8MN04280400A
8MB04280605M
2200000231
2100000223
8MC04280107D
2200000234
SME03200606A
8MB04280807K
8MA04280307A
8MB04281207K
2200000121
2200000241
8MD03200306A
2200000243
8MN06400600A
22000002451
2200000246
2200000247
2200000248
2200000249
2200000250
8MB03200405A
8MN04280500C

*FOR CT6500-064M

#o T

Description

#4425 Cloth Plate
1245 Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12)
[FEEZ Dust Cover
THfANZE Lower Shaft Cover
THE Gasket —--ommmmmmmm
g% Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7*7)
FLZE Plug (CT01091) FH&
FLZE Plug (CT02081) FH&
THE Gasket —--ommmmmmm
Ffiii¥3 Rear Cover
B4k Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7%8)
#1152 Needle Bar Protector
VFIE Guide ---mmmmmmmmmmmmm e
$H15 2 Needle Plate Seat
245 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8)
4% Screw (CT0216 M4-0.7%10)

¥4t Push Button

P SPring --------mecmmmmoeooooe
EJPAIER ERing --------mmcommmmmmmmmcocoeeeee

JhE Oil Defender

154 Screw (CT0122 M4-0.7%5)
1ERE Stud (CT0222 M4-0.7%13.5)

TENi$ Knock Pin

A Hinge ------mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
g% Screw (CT0225 M4-0.7%14)
NEERTZ Front Cover
1EHs Stud (CT0227 M4-0.7%38)
I EPE Disk Washer
4% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)
B2 Stud (CT0230 M4-0.7%6)
B Auxiliary Cloth Plate
FUPE Washer -------mmmmmmmmmmmmmoccccccceoees
B2k Screw (CT0113 M4-0.7*10)
#4725 Cloth Plate
1244 Screw (CT0235 M3-0.5%6)
&% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8)
BZME Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7%3)
B2k Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12)

A& Latch Spring

F# 4P Thread Protect Plate
#2455 Screw (CT0242 M3-0.5%3)
SR Thread Protect Plate
g% Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)
FLIE Plug (4 ff1)----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
FLEE Plug ------m-mmmmmmmm e
FLIE Plug —---mmmmmmmmm oo
/B2 Dust Cover
WIE GUide —---mmmmmmmmm e e e
P Defender --------smmmmmmmmmm e
%k Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4)
B4R Screw (FT122 M4-0.7%5)
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3 ESTELR ) B R E(CT6500H) Thread Guide And Tension Components(For Ct6500)




3 ESTELR 7 B R AE(CT6500H) Thread Guide And Tension Components(For CT6500)

7k
Ref. No.

O 00 3 O\ L B Lo —

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Yk

Parts Number
2100001121
2100001123
2200000303
2100001131
2200000305
2100001127
2100001126
22000003081
22000003091
2220000310
2200000311
2200000312
2220000313
8MC04280807D
2210000317
8MB04280807K
2200000317
2200000318
2200000319
2200000320
8MDO03201106B
2200000322
8MD03200306A
2200000324
2200000325
8MD03200606A
2200000327
2100051110
2100000223
8MB04280807K
2200000331
2210000326
90ST0410
22000003351
2200000336
66800
2200000338
2200000339
2200000340
8TE03440806A
2200000343
8MB04280807K
2200000345
SME04280708A
2200000347
2200000348
2200000349
22000003501

2
Description

o T B R

HE A

B HE

Tension NUL =---mmmmmmmm oo

TEHEE Spring (Red) =---mmmmmmmmm e e

£% Bushing

JHEE Spring (SHII31)(YElloW) =mnmmmmmmm oo oo

HE A

FEEERE SPIing S€at =---mmmmmmmmmmmm s

EEEE Pelt --

TR SIHEEEE Tension DiSC ---m-mmmmmmmmmmemem e oo

2% Stud ----
& Spacer --

FRBRIET Release Wedge ----mmmmmmmmmmm e oo
R Thread Guide ------m-m=mmmmmmem s e
HHE Thread Guide ------m-m=mmmmmmm s

o PRI RE R

Tension Post SUppOrt =--==-=mmmmmmmmmm oo

B85 SCrew (CTO130 MA4-0.7%8) womvemeemmemmemeameemeemmemeameemeemeemmemenee
B Thread Guide -----=-m=m=mmmmmm e e
BEE% SCIEW(CTO21S MA-0.7%8) —wmeemmemmemeameemmemmemeameameemeemmemeamenee
R Thread Guide ------mmmmmmmme s oo

M Spring --

JEARIEHIM Thread Guide -----mmmmmmmmmmemem e

JES AR R AR

Tension Control plate -==--========mmmmmmmmmmo oo

BZHE Stud (CT0321 M3-0.5%10) ~-nmrmmemmmmemmomemmememmem e memememeemec oo
AR Thread Guide ------smmmmmmmmmsm oo
IR Screw (CT0242 M3-0.5%3) <nmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
AR Thread Guide ------nsmmmmmmmmmsm oo
AR Thread Guide ------nsmmmsmmmmmmm oo
1R Screw (CT0326 M3-0.5%6) «-nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
HERE Thread Guide PIpe ------nsmmmmmmmmmmmo oo
HHE HE Thread Guide Pipe Clamp (SHI110) =----mnsmmmmmmmmmmcmco oo

#hE Washer -

BZ55 SCrew (CTO215 MA-0.7%8) <onvemeemeemmemmeameammemmemmemeameameemmemmemen
HIFZE Thread Guide Plate =---=-mmmmmmmmmmm e
R Thread Guide ------mmmmmmmmmmm e e

EALEH Knock

A Cooler Oil Tank

Pin mm e

HIFRZE Cooler Oil Tank COVer ==--n=mmmmmmmmmm oo

HiEE Oil Wick

FRIE WICK Clamp -=-mmmmmmmm e e e e e

EEEE Pelt --

R Thread Guide ------m-m=mmmmmmem s e e

BEESSCcrew ----

SHRBIERRE Needle Thread Guide -----=-=-=mmmmmmmmmm ool
BE4% SCIEW (CTO215 MA4-0.758) <eneemmemmemeemeemmemmemmmameemeemeemmemeameamn
R Thread Guide ------m-mmmmmmmmmm s oo
B4 SCrEW (CTO206 M4-0.757) <eneemmemmemeemeammemmemmemeemeemeemmemmeameann

o PR RE

Thread Retainer SUppOTt =--========mmmmmmmmmm oo

SRR Thread Guide Plate -------mmmmmmmmm ool

SHARZE I EEA

JHEE Spring --

Tension Control plate -===-======mmmmmmmmmm oo

Amt.Req.
5
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3 ESTELR ) B R E(CT6500H) Thread Guide And Tension Components(For Ct6500)




3 ESTELR 7 B R AE(CT6500H) Thread Guide And Tension Components(For CT6500)

7ok
Ref. No.
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Yk

Parts Number
8MC03200807G
2200000352
2200000353
2200000354
2200000355
2200000356
2200000357
8MC04280507D
2200000359
90SP0206
22000003611
2100001122
222A0000370
220A0000364
220A0000365
8MB04280607K
227A0000342

% T HALH

Description Amt.Req.

BZHE Stud (CTO351 MB3-0.5%8) <nrrmrmmemmemmemmemnecnemmeme e
R Thread Guide ------nmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
AR Thread Guide ------smmmsmmmmmmmm oo
BRRE StUd -ommmrmm oo
M JIPERIEE Tension DISC ---nnmmmmmmmmmmmms oo
BB SPIING —mmmmmmmmm e
B N mmmmmm e oo
IR Screw (CTO122 M4-0.7%5) «-nmmmmmmmmmmm oo
A AR EE Takeup Arm Protect -------mmmmmmmmmmmmms oo
FHEEPE SPring PN -ommmmmoms s
L N [
B BUSRING ---mmmm e
F2A0AH Thread Tension Mechanism ----------=s-nsmmmsmmmsmmmm oo
#2mrAl Thread Tension Mechanism -----------mmmmmmmsmmmm e
F2mrAtl Thread Tension Mechanism -----------=mm-smmmmmsmmsce oo
IR Screw(MT0233 M4-0.7#6) ==--nnmnnmmmmmmm s

B85 Screw (CT1242 M3-0.5%4) wommmmemmmmemmeemmeemmeeeeeeeeeeeeme oo

[ S B e e e S I S T S R e N e R N B e e



i HEF((CT4700/4 ) Thread Guide And Tension Components (For Ct4700)
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3 ESTHLRE 7 FEE(CT4700f] ) Thread Guide And Tension Components (For CT4700)

5k
Ref. No.

O 00 3 O\ L B Lo —

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Yk
Parts Number
2100001121
2100001123
2200000303
2100001131
2200000305
2100001127
2100001126
22000003081
22000003091
2220000310
2200000311
2200000312
2220000313
8MC04280807D

8MB04280807K
2200000317
2200000318
2200000319
2200000320
8MD03201006B
2200000322
8MD03200306A
2200000324000
2200000325
8MD03200606A
2200000327
2100051110
2200000223
8MB04280807K
2200000331

90ST0410
22000003351
2200000336
66800
2200000338
2200000339
2200000340
8TE03440800A

2200000343
8MB04280807K
2200000345
8ME04280708A
2200000347
22000003438
2200000349
22000003501

2
Description

o T B R

HE A

Tension NUL =---mmmmmmmm oo

TEHEE Spring (Red) =---mmmmmmmmm e e

£% Bushing

JHEE Spring (SHII31)(YElloW) =mnmmmmmmm oo oo

HE A

FREEIE SPIing Seat ---mnmmmmmmmmm e el

EEEE Pelt --

TR SIHEEEE Tension DiSC ---m-mmmmmmmmmmemem oo oo

4% Stud ----
& Spacer --

FRBRIETR Release Wedge ----mmmmmmmmmmm e oo
R Thread Guide ------m-m=mmmmmmem s e
HHE Thread Guide ------m-m=mmmmmmmm s e

o I HRE I RE R

Tension Post SUpport ==========mmmmmmmmm oo

B2 8% Screw (CTO130 MA-0.7#8) ~nmmemmmemmmmemmmeemmeemeeemoeeem oo

BE55 SCIEW(CTO21S MA-0.7%8) —wmeemmemmemeameemmemmemmeameameemeemmemmeamenee
R Thread Guide ------mmmmmmmmm e oo

P Spring --

JEARPEHEIM Thread Guide -----m-mmmmmmmmm e

JES AR R AR

Tension Control plate -==---=======mmmmmmmmmmmo e

BZH% Stud (CT0321 M3-0.5%10) --nnvmmemmmmemmommmemmemmemmem s eem e
AR Thread Guide ------smmmmmmmmmrm oo
IR Screw (CT0242 M3-0.5%3) «mnmmmmmmmmmmm e
AR Thread Guide ------smmmsmmmmmmm oo
AR Thread Guide ------mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
IR Screw (CT0326 M3-0.5%6) «-nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
HERE Thread Guide PIpe ------nsmmmmmmmmmmmo oo
HHRE JKThread Guide Pipe Clamp =-----=-mnmmmmmmmmmmmsm oo

#APE Washer -

B2 A% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) =m-mmmmmmmmm e
EHRLE Thread Guide Plate ----m-mmmmmmmm e oo

TEALH Knock

HH#F Cooler Oil Tank

PIn mmmmm e

THPREE Cooler Oil Tank CoVer----nmnmmmmmmmm e

HFE Oil Wick

FRIE WiICK Clamp -=-mnmmmmmmmmm e e e e e

EEEE Pelt --

R Thread Guide ------mmmmmmmme s oo

154 Screw ----

St BEAR Needle Thread Guide -----------smsmmsmmsms oo
IR Screw (CTO215 M4-0.7#8) =-nxmmmmmmmmmmmm e
AR Thread Guide ------nsmmmsmmmmmsm oo
IR Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7#7) =-nmmmmmmmmmmmm e

iR IR AE

Thread Retainer SUppOTt =--========cmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

SHRIEEI Thread Guide ------m-mmmm e

SRR EE

% Spring --

Tension Control plate ==---========mmmmmmmmmmo oo

= N W NN/ /= = = = = =N D/ DN/ N WWoo D W w
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i HEF((CT4700/4 ) Thread Guide And Tension Components (For Ct4700)
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3 ESTHLRE 7 FEE(CT4700f] ) Thread Guide And Tension Components (For CT4700)

Frak YIEHRGE . B HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
51 8MC03200807G Ty 1
5 e -
et -
e -
T et -
50 e -
e -
58 8MC04280507D BEAR Screw (CTO122 M4-0.7%5) =mmmmmmmm e oo 2
59 2200000359 B E AR B Takeup Arm Protect =-m-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
60 90SP0206 FEHEEPE SPring PN ---m-mmmmmmmmmm oo 2
61 22000003611 T U ]
62 2100001122 B BUSNING ~mm o m o m s 1
63 222A00003701 FZARAH Thread Tension MeChaniSm =-=-==-m-mmmmmmmmmm oo 1
64 220A0000364 FZARAH Thread Tension MeChaNiSm ==-=-=-mm-mmmmmmmmm s 1



3 ESTHLRE S EE(CT6200/)) Thread Guide And Tension Components (For Ct6200)




3 ESTHL R S FE:(CT6200) Thread Guide And Tension Components (For CT6200)

5k
Ref. No.

Yk

Parts Number
2100001121
2100001123
2200000303
2100001131
2200000305
60311271700
6031126D700
22000003081
22000003091
2220000310
2200000311
2200000312
2220000313
8MC04280807D
2210000317
8MB04280807K
2200000317
2200000318
2200000319
2200000320
8MDO03201106B
2200000322
8MDO03200306A
2200000324
2200000325
8MD03200606A
2200000327
2100051110
2200000223
8MB04280807K
2200000331
2210000326
90ST0410
22000003351
2200000336
66800
2200000338
2200000339
2200000340
8TE03440806A
2200000343
8MB04280807K
2200000345
8MEQ04280708A
2200000347
2200000348
2200000349
22000003501

% T HALH

Description

R ST HENE Tension NUL =-e-emmmmm e oo
THEE Spring (Red) =---mmmmmmmmmm e oo
EE Bushing ---e-mmmmmmm oo
JHEE Spring (SHII31)(YelloW) =--mmmmmmmmmmm e
FEEERE SPring SEat ---m-mmmmmmmmeme oo
SEFEE Fell mmmmmmmmm oo
TR JIHEHIEE Tension DiSC --m-mmmmmmmmmm s
BEFE STUA mmmmmmmm e e
FEER SPACET =mmmmmmmmm e e oo e
FRBRIET Release Wedge ---m-m-mmmmmmmmm e oo
H R Thread Guide ---m-m-mmmmmmm e
H AR Thread Guide ---m-m-mmmmmm e
R JJPEHIRHEE Tension Post SUPPOT ==-mmmmmmmmmm oo
B85 SCrew (CTO130 Md-0.7#8) wemeemmemmemeameemmemmemeameameemmemmeemeameaee
BE AR Thread Guide -----mmmmmmmmme e
B SCrew(CTO215 MA4-0.7#8) wemeemmemmmmeameemmemmemeemeameemeemmemeemeaee
EH Thread Guide -----m-mmmmmmmme el
PHEE SPIING =mmmmm e e e oo
JEAREHEIAR Thread Guide ------mmmmmmmmmmmm e
AR HIBENL Tension Control plate ----------mmmmmmmmmm oo
BHS Stud (CTO321 M3-0.5%10) —wmmemmemmemeemeemmemmemmeemeameemeemmemmeemenee
E# Thread Guide -----m-mmmmmmmmm e
B85 Screw (CT0242 M3-0.5%3) weneemmemmemeameemeemmemeemeameemeemmemmeemenee
EH Thread Guide ---=-m-mmmmmmmmm e
E R Thread Guide =--=-mmmmmmmmm e e
B5% SCrew (CT0326 M3-0.5%6) --neemmemmemmeameemeemmemmemeameemeemeemmemenee
HRE Thread Guide Pipe -----m-mmmmmmmmmmmm e
M HE Thread Guide PipeClamp (SHI110) =-m-mmmmmmmmmmm s e
ELFE Washer —-e-mmmmme oo
B4 SCrew (CTO215 MA-0.7#8) wmeemmemmemmeameemeemmemmemmeameameameemeememee
HIRZE Thread Guide Plate =-----mmmmmmmmmmme s
HAR Thread Guide ---m-m-mmmmmm e
TALFE KNOCK Pinl =mmmm e s e e e oo e
THFR Cooler Ol Tank  ==--mmmmmmmm e oo e
THARE Cooler Oil Tank COVEr =-mnmmmmmmmmmmm e
TIE OV R 4T
FRIE Wick Clamp -----m-mmmmmememe e oo
FEFHEE Fell oo
HH Thread Guide -----m-mmmmmmmmm e
BEHR SCIEW m-mmmmmm e
$H47B1E M Needle Thread Guide -------m-m-mmmmmmmmmm s
B85 SCrew (CTO215 MA-0.7#8) wemeemmemmemeameemeemmemmemeameemeameemmeemenee
E R Thread Guide -----mmmmmmmmm e e
BEEHSCIeW (CTO206 MA-0.TH7) <neemeemmemmmmeameemeemmemmeemeameameameemmeemenee
iR JIEHIFHBE Thread Retainer SUPPOrt =-----m-mmmmmmmmmm oo
SHRIEEI Thread Guide ------m-mmmme e
SR HI RN Tension Control plate -------m-m-mmmmmmmmmm oo
JHEE SPIiNgG --mmmmmm e e

e T S N T N e e e R R R I SR I, B A A A (& e I S LA (S I NG I NS
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3 ESTHLRE S EE(CT6200/)) Thread Guide And Tension Components (For Ct6200)




3 GBS EAEE S # Z 4 (CT6200H) Thread Guide And Tension Components (For CT6200)

7ok
Ref. No.
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Yk

Parts Number
8MC03200807G
2200000352
2200000353
2200000354
2200000355
2200000356
2200000357
8MC04280507D
2200000359
90SP0206
22000003611
2100001122
222A00003702
220A0000364
220A0000365
8MB04280607K
227A0000342

% T

Description

B2 Stud (CTO351 MB3-0.5%8) renremmemmemmmmemnemmeme e
AR Thread Guide -------smmmmmms oo
AR Thread Guide -------smmmmmmmmm s
BRFE StUd —ommmmm oo
R SJPERIEE Tension DISC ----mnmmmmmmmmmms s
BB SPIING mmmmmmm oo
BRI UL —m e
IR Screw (CTO122 M4-0.7%5) =-mmnmmmmmmm e
L AR EE Takeup Arm Protect -------sesmmsmmmmmocmco ool
FEEEEH Spring Pin -somsmmsmmmmm e
g N T B
B BUSRING -mmmmm oo
F2mRA Thread Tension Mechanism -----------mmsmmmmmmmmmmme oo
F2M%#H Thread Tension Mechanism -----------smmmsmmmmmmmsmme oo
F2M%AH Thread Tension Mechanism -----------smmmsmmmmmmsmme oo
IR Screw(MT0233 M4-0.7%6) =---mnnmnmmmmmmmmmm oo
IR Screw (CT1242 M3-0.5%4) «-nommmmmmmmm s

[ S B e e e S I S T S R e N e R N B e e



FHEL A (CT4600H) Thread Guide And Tension Components(For Ct4600)
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3 E$THL R J7 B FE{E(CT4600) Thread Guide And Tension Components(For CT4600)

5k
Ref. No.

O 00 3 O\ L B Lo —

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Yk

Parts Number
2100001121
2100001123
2200000303
2100001131
2200000305
2100001127
2100001126
22000003081
22000003091
2220000310
2200000311
2200000312
2220000313
8MC04280807D
8MB04280807K
2200000317
2200000318
2200000319
2200000320
8MD03201006B
2200000322
8MD03200306A
2200000324
2200000325
8MD03200606A
2200000327
2100051110
2200000223
8MB04280807K
2200000331

90ST0410
22000003351
2200000336
66800
2200000338
2200000339
2200000340
8TE03440800A
2200000343
8MB04280807K
2200000345
8ME04280708A
2200000347
22000003438
2200000349
22000003501

EZ
Description

o T B R

HE A

Tension NUL =---mmmmmmmm oo

TEHEE Spring (Red)----=nmmmmmmmm e oo

£% Bushing

L S

HE A

Spring (SH1131)(Yellow)

FREEIE SPIing Seat ---mnmmmmmmmmm el

EEEE Pelt --

TR SIHEEEE Tension DiSC ---m-mmmmmmmmmmemem e oo oo

2% Stud ----
& Spacer --

FRRRIET Release Wedge -----m-mmmmmmmmm e
AR Thread Guide ------m-mmmmmmmmem s e
HHE Thread Guide ------m-m=mmmmmmm s

o I HRE I RE R

Tension Post SUpport ===========msommmmmmmmm oo

BZE4S crew (CTO130 MA-0.7#8) ~nmmemmmmemmmmemmmmemmmmemmeeme oo

B SCIEW(CTO21S MA-0.7%8) wmeemmemmemeameemmemmemeameameemeemmemeamenee
AR Thread Guide ------mmmmmmmme e

¥ Spring --
SR 4ZEHIH Thread Guide

JES AR R AR

Tension Control plate

BZH% Stud (CT0321 M3-0.5%10) --nnvmmemmmmmmemmmemmemmemmemmem e
AR Thread Guide ------smmmmmmmmmmm oo
IR Screw (CT0242 M3-0.5%3) <nmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
AR Thread Guide ------smmmmmmmmmmmm oo
AR Thread Guide ------nsmmmsmmmmmmm oo
IR Screw (CT0326 M3-0.5%6) «-nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
BERE Thread Guide Pipe ------n-mmmsmmmmmmmm oo
BERE K Thread Guide Pipe Clamp ------nsmmmsmmmmmmmmmso e

#PE Washer -

B4 SCIEW (CTO215 MA4=0.758) <eneemmemmemeameammemmemmemeemeemeemmemeameamn
EHRLE Thread Guide Plate ----m-mmmmmmmm e oo

TEALH Knock

R Cooler Oil Tank

Pin mmmmm

TR Cooler Oil Tank COVEr =--mmmmmmmm e

HEE Oil Wick

BEAE Wick Clamp
EEEE Pelt --

R Thread Guide ------mmmmmmmmm s

#4558 Screw ---

SHARBIEAT Needle Thread Guide -------smmmmmmsmmmmmms oo
1R Screw (CTO215 M4-0.7#8) =-nmmmmmmmmm s
AR Thread Guide ------nmmmmsmmmmmmm oo
IR Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7%7) «-nxmnmmmmmmmmmm s

iR IR AE

Thread Retainer SUppOTt =--========mmmmmmmmmmmm oo

SHRIEEI Thread Guide ------m-mmmm e

SRR EE

JHEE Spring --

Tension Control plate ==---=======mmmmmmmmmmmo oo

T DN W NN = = b= b= b= b= = = = = DD U 0 W0 0D O WD DN

SN SR GV GRG GH Y \N JH G GRS GG G U |



FHEL A (CT4600H) Thread Guide And Tension Components(For Ct4600)
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3.8 g1 Bk T FA#E R -(CT46004)) Thread Guide And Tension Components(For CT4600)

Fraf Yokt % T A&
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
51 8MC03200807G T R L i
0 :
S :
SA e e i
55 e e :
SO e e e :
3/ :
58 8MC04280507D BEAL Screw (CTO122 M4-0.7%5) =mnmmmmmmmmmmmoomm oo 2
59 2200000359 B E Takeup Arm Protect -----m-smmmmsmmmmsmmcoe oo 1
60 90SP0206 B S SPring PIN -=-m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo )
61 22000003611 T T "
62 2100001122 A BUSNING - m e s oo e m oo 1
63 222A00003703 225148 Thread Tension MechaniSm ----------=m-mmmmmmmmmmcmmmmcmmcmmcmeae 1
64 220A0000364 224048 Thread Tension MechaniSm -----------=m-mmmcmmmmmommmmcmmcmmcmeae 1



4 B By £ Bushing And Seal




4 B By £ Bushing And Seal

7ok
Ref. No.
1
2
3
4
*5
*6
*7
*8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
23

Ikt

Parts Number

2210000401
2200000402
2200000403
2200000404
2220000405
2200000406
2210000408
2200000408
2200000409
2200000410
2200000411
2200000412
2200000413
2200000414
2200000415
2200000416
2200000417
22000002451
2200000419
2200000420
2200000421
2200000422
66800

2
Description
fif# Bushing
Gl % Bushing
fi# Bushing
yHE Oil Seal
#H# Bushing
yHE Oil Seal
i % Bushing
i % Bushing
fi# Bushing
fi# Bushing
fi# Bushing
fif# Bushing
% Bushing
4 Bushing
fifi# Bushing
fifi# Bushing
HH# Bushing

FLIE Plug (FH 1) mommmmmmm s s

fHfi# Bushing
HHi# Bushing

ZIFRER Graduation Bushing -----------mmmmmmmmmmmee oo

FLZE Plug -----
HEE Oil Wick

*: CT6200,CT6500 FHFor CT6200,CT6500
#%: CT4600,CT4700 FiFor CT4600,CT4700

= e N b R e e b b e e DD



5.CT6500 Tl ELAHBE 4 Lower Main Shaft Components For Ct6500




5.CT6500 Tl ELAHBE 4 Lower Main Shaft Components For Ct6500

7k
Ref. No.

O 00 3 O\ L B Lo —

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Yk

Parts Number
2200000501
8MN06400800C
8MN06400600A
90BB2552154
2200000505
90BB2047144
2200000507
2200000508
2200000509
8MB04280807K
90BB2042122
2200000512
8MN06400500A
90SP0206
2200000515
2200000516
66801

66800

2200000522
8MHO05320400A
2200000524
8MB03200506K
8MB03200606K
2200000527
2200000528
8MB75180505A
2200000530
8MNO04280400A
8MN06403500B
8MA06400510A
2200000534
8ME03200606A
90ST0308
2200000537
2200000538
2200000539
2100000223
2200000541
8MB04280807K
2200000543
2200000544
8MB03200810R
2200000546
2200000547
8MN06401100C
8MNO06400800A
2200000550
220A0000551
222A0000647

% T

Description

77w Belt Pully

1255 Screw (CTO0502 M6O-1%8)-mnmmmmmmmmmm s
B8 5% Screw (CT0244 M6O-1%6)-mnmmmmmmmm s

PRl A Ball Bearing
¥ T K2 75w Timeing Pulley
PR 2 Ball Bearing

il Shaft

AR Worm -----

P ErEE Balance Weight ----m-mmmmmmm oo
5% Screw (CTO215 M4-0.7%8)-mmmmmmmmmm e
VEEREH K Ball BEAring ---------mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmomm oo

ph @l Crank Shaft

BEA%L Screw (CTOS513 M6-1%5)-mmmmmmmmm oo m oo

SR Pin

FLZE Plug -------
fiff Shaft ---------
HER Oil Wick -
HHER Oil Wick -

B sm Looper Thread Takeup Cam --------m-mmsmmmmmmmm s
IR Screw (CT0523 MS-0.8-4)--n-mnnmmmmmmmmmmmm e
AR [EE R Thread Guide Seat --------mnsmmmsmmmmmms oo

IR

Screw (CT0525 M3-0.5%5)mmmmmmmmmmmmm o e

B854 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6)-mnmnmmmmmmmmmmmm e

i Thread Guide
S Thread Guide

1% Screw (CTS0218 M2.5-0.45%5)-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmme oo

K
ST
ST
I
nE
IR AR
E$8 Pin

Spring

f&$5 Shaft ------
EfiE Collar --
i Thread Guide
#E Washer ----

1EE - Stopper

Bracket ---
Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7#4) = mmmmmmmm e
Screw (CT0532 M6O-1%3.5)-mmmmmmmmmm oo
Nut (CT0533 MO-1%5)mmmmmmm oo

Screw (CT0235 M3-0.5%6)-=-mm-mmmmmmmmm s mm oo

4% Screw (CTO21S5 M4-0.7%8)=mnmmmmmm e

1-E A Stopper
% Spring

1245 Screw (CT0545 M3-0.5%8)-mmnmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmomcoe oo

JikEE ¥ Rubber
O IR O Ring

B A% Screw (CT0548 M6O-1%11)mnmmmmmmmmmm e
1245 Screw (CTO0549 MG-1%8)mnmmmmmmmmmcmmm oo oo

fL%E Plug -------

TERIERAL Collar ASM, —-mm-mmmmm s
g Balance Weight ASIm ----mnmmmmmm s

o= WO — — WD — — DN — /= = = =W

UG GG N J g GG GRS Y N Y GG GH GG NG J g GHG GRS GRS NG Y SO GRS VU N SRS |



6. |- il B AH BE 24 Upper Main Shaft Components




6. |- il B AH BE 24 Upper Main Shaft Components

FFak  YrkleRaR

Ref. No. Parts Number

1 2200000601

2 8MN06400800C
3 8MNO06400600A
4 2200000604

5 90BB2047144

6 2200000606

7 2200000607

8 2200000608

9 2200000609

10 2200000610

11 2200000509

12 8MB04280807K
13 2210000613

14 90SCR150

15 90BB1535115
16 8MNO06400500A
17 2200000617

18 8MNO05320600A
19 2200000619

20 8MB95301407K
21 8MBE&5241006K
22 2200000622

23 8MB03200806K
24 2200000624

25 8MMO06401610A
26 8MMO05321009A
27 2200000627

28 2200000628

29 2200000629

30 2200000630

31 90SW050

32 8MMO05321409A
33 2200000633

*34 2210000634

*35 8MB85240806K
36 e
*%37 8MB8&5240607K
38 8MN06401100C
39 8MNO06400800A
40 2100001404

41 66800

42 2210000636

43 222A0000649
44 222A0000650
45 222A0000645
46 222A0000646
47 222A0000647
48 222A0000648

% T

Description
Fiifty Handwheel

HEAR Screw (CT0502 M6O-1%8) =mmmmmmmmmm e
B SCrew (CTO244 MO~ 1#6) <eneemmemmemeemmemeemmemeameameemeemmememeameemen

il # Cover

VEERGHZK Ball Bearing -----------mmmmmmmmmmm s oo
o T N1

I A% Timein

g Belt mr e

BT S Timeing Pulley ------ommsmmsmmm s
N S
EEREIPEE JOINE = mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo mm oo
ZEH8E Balance Weight —--n-mmmmmmmmmmmmmom oo
1245 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) -mmmmmmmmmmmmcmmoe oo

if#l Crank Shaft

CIEEIIER CRING -ommmmmmmmmmr oo
PR Ball Bearing --------m-mmmmmmmmmm s
OO (@ N o I ) (<

# - Rubber Seat

BE SR Screw (MT0729 M5-0.8%6) ==mmmmmmmmmmmmmo e
SEAR Connecting ROd —=-mmmmmmmmm oo
BZ5% Screw (CT0620 M4.5-0.75%14) =-mmmmmmmmm e
12454 Screw (CT0621 M3.5-0.6%10) =-=mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmcm oo
ENAPEH Orient GUIde =----n=mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
BES% Screw (CT0623 M3-0.5%8) =-mmmmmmmmmm oo

gh#4 Ball Lever -

B2 5% Screw (CTO625 ME1%16) cmmmmmmmmmeemmeee oo
B2 5% Screw (CTO626 MS-0.8%10) <nmmmmemmmmeemmmeemmmeeeoeeeoee

P Washer ----
f@ER Spacer -----

N

JKJ# Bracket ----

THEE B Spring Washer -----m-mmmmmmmm oo
B2 Screw (CTO632 M5-0.8%14) <emmemmmemmeemceemceemmeemeemeeemmeemmeemee

SHRERAT Thre

ad Take-up ==-----mmmmmm e

LM ARG AR Thread Take-up ----m-mmmmmmmmmm oo
B2 Screw (CT0635 M3.5-0.6%8) wenmmeemmmemmeammmemmmemmeemmeemmeaeeemeeee

B4 Screw (CTO63T M3.5-0.6%6) <nrmemeemememmemememmememememememememeeene
BZ 4 SCrew (CTOS48 M-1#1 1) <wmememmmeemememmemememeemememmemememeemeeememeee
HERR Screw (CTO0549 MO-1%8) =mmmmmm e e
FLHE Plug (SHIAO4) wmomememomemememomemememememem e

R Oil Wick ---

HEIHER Q1] SIEEVE = mmmmmmmmmm e e e
HHAE A Ball LeVEr ASIM <-nnnnmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm o mmmmm o mmmmmmmmmmmne
SEARAH Connecting ROd ASM =--mnmmmmmmmmm e m oo
LA LT JOINE ASIN =mmm e e e
LA BETEH JOINE ASIT - mmmmmmmmmm e e
ZEHrsEAE Balance Weight ASM ---nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmme oo
SHARAH Connecting ROd ASIM =--mmmmmmmmmm s e m e

*: CT6200,CT6500 FFor CT6200,CT6500 Only
##: CT4600,CT4700 FHFor CT4600,CT4700 Only

m e e b e e b e e b DD = DD b b b e e b e b b e = N = RO DD = b RO DD = = DD b b e e e e DO — O —



7. CT6500 £14% B AHBE 254 Needle Bar Components For Ct6500

5 7. $HEEMREEYIZE Needle Clamp
$HA$HIE CT4600 CT4700
needle clamp CT6200 CT6500
4.0 5220NC00401
4.8 5220NC00480
5.6 5220NC00561
6.4 5220NC00641
11. $HiFR7E%113% Needle Plate
SH s IR CT4600 CT4700
thread plate CT6200 CT6500
4.0 5222TP00400
4.8 5220TP00484
5.6 5220TP00564
6.4 5220TP00642
8. #&SH &3 Needle Req.
SR CT4600 CT4700
UY128GAS CT6200 CT6500
=
Amt.Req. 2 3




7. CT6500 £145 B AHBE 2 4FNeedle Bar Components For CT6500

[Pk YIkHRSE

Ref. No. Parts Number

1 2200000701

2 8MB85240607K
3 2200000703

4 2200000704

5 2210000705

6 8MB95301107K
/2

8 s

9 8SH32440300A
*10 2200000710

11 —eeeeeeeee

12 8SF36400706C
13 2100000403

14 2270000714

15 8MMO05321209A
16 2270000716

17 8MB04280807K
18 2210000720

19 90NBO81113
20 2270000720

21 66800

22 2200000722

23 2210000727

24 8MB04281607A
25 2200000725

26 22000007261
27 8TC85521006A
28 e
29 2200000729

30 66800

31 22000007311
32 2200000732

33 90SP0206

34 2100001404

35 SMN08401600E

CZI

Description
$1# Needle Bar

IR Screw (CT0637 M3.5-0.6%0) =--nnnmnmmmmmmmmsmmms s
AR Thread Guide ------smmmsmmmmmsm oo

#PE Washer ----

ST Needle Bar Clamp (FO705)-----m-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
B85 Screw (CTOT06 M4,5-0.75%1 1) =mwmeemeemmemmemeameemeemeemmemeameameemes
$1%4 Needle clamp (See Left Page) ------m-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
$t Needle --(UYX128GAS70/10 See Left Page) ---------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmcamaee
B85 Screw (SHOA65 1/8"-44%2.5) <memmemeemmemeemmemeameemeemeemeemeameameaee
SR Thread GUIdE ------mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
$1H Needle Plate (See Left Page) --------m-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
B Screw (CTOT12 9/64"-40%7) cwemmemmeemeemmemmemmeameameameemeemmeameameemen
FLIE PIUG ~mmmm e m e e e e
R EE Balance Welght —-mmmmmmmmmmmm s
B Screw (FTO524 M5-0.8%12) <mxemeemmemmemeammemeemmemeameemeemeemeamea

& Washer ----

B SCrew (CTO21S MA4=0.7#8) <ncemremmemmemeameemmemmemeameemeemeemmememen
SEAR Connecting ROd —m-mmmmmmmmm oo
VRS Needle Bearing -----------=m-mmmmmmmmmmmom s oo

Hi#%$8 Rod Pin -

T T S

¥ Bf Slide Block
VE3E GuideBlock

B5% SCrew (CTOT24 MA4-0.7516) <meemmemmeemeemeemmemmemeemeameemeemeemmeamenee
M AHEFEZ Cooler Oil Tank COVEr =----mmmmmmmmmmmm oo

WAl Cooler

O1l Tank =-===-mmmmmmmmm s

BEAR SCIEW =mmmmm e e e e oo e

W Oil Tube ---

T T I AT
SEFRFEAEE Felt Seat =-m-mmmmmmmmmmm sl
FEBEEE Felt mmmmmm e

HE A

THEEFE SPIiNg PiN —e--mm e s e e e
FLFE PlUg (SH1A04) <onmemmmemmeemmeemmemmeemmeemmeemeemeemmeemeemeemmeemmemeenee
B2 4% Screw (CT0618 MB-1%16) =mnmmmmmmm e e

*: 056M,064M FFor 056M,064M Only

PO RO DD = = = = b DN = = DD = = b = b b b e e e b DD = e L) % e e b e e



8. JBR Jil B AH 6 2 {4F Presser Foot Components

N

(LCCCCCccceeeeeereruu

(

0 «

16

@/
14, BEIRIARSE512% Press Foot
RIS R CT4600 CT4700
press foot CT6200 CT6500
4.0 5220PF00404
48 5220PF00484
5.6 5220PF00564 5220PF00564
6.4 5220PF00644
14-A BRI RRTE513%  Press Foot Guide
RIS i CT4600 CT4700
press foot CT6200 CT6500
40 5220PFO0401A
48 5220PFO0481A
56 5220PF00S61A 5220PFO0S61A
6.4 5220PF00641A 5220PFO0641A




8. JBR Jil B AH 6 2 {4F Presser Foot Components

7k
Ref. No.

O 00 3 O\ L B Lo —

11
12
13
14
14-A
14-B
14-C
14-D
14-E
14-F
14-G
14-H
14-1
14-]
14-K
14-L
14-M
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Yk

Parts Number
2200000801
8MB05320509G
2200000803
2200000804
2200000805
8MC95300808E
2200000807
8MB95301407K
2200000809
2200000810
2200000811
2200000812
8MHE85240300A

5220PF00561B
5220PF0056C
5220PF0056D
5220PF0056E
5220PF00561F
5220PF00561G
8SE24560504A
5220PF00561
5220PF0056]
5220PF0056K
5221PF0956C
5220PF0356D
5220PF0356M
2200000816
2200000817
2200000818
2200000819
90SP0416
2200000821
2200000822
8MC95300606F
2200000824
220A0000825
2200000826
8MMO05321409A
90ER030
2200000829
2200000830
2200000831
8MC06401008E
2200000833
2200000834
8MB85240607K
2200000836
8MK95301407A
2200000838
220A0000839
220A0000840
2270000839
2220000840

CZI

Description

R 782 4% Spring Regulator
1285 Stud (CT0802 M5-0.8%5)
] = N R R ———

T Spring

JR il 58 45 Presser Bar Clamp

1245 Screw (CT10
#g38 Guide Block
1245 Screw (CT06

Ij[uu Ahe

HEE Spring

38 M4.5-0.75%8)

20 M4.5-0.75%14) =mmmmmmmmm oo

e o (TS 5 ) R —
FEVHH F O1l Separator =--------==smmmmmmm oo
[RENER Stop COLLAr =-mnmmmmmmmmmm oo o oo oo

1845 Screw (CTO8
JEEHAl Presser Foot(

13 MB.5-0.6%3) wommmm e
See Left Page)

JERES Presser FOOt GUIde =-====nmnmmmmmmmmm e oo oo

BRI BEIEE Presser Foot Guide

JEHAIFE Press Foot
% Filter Cover
% Filter Cover
oA
oA B
BE AR
% Spring
#EEEE Pin
#hEEHE Pin
IE&R Screw
IEAR Screw
BEME Nut

HE Aphs

L S8

AR Safety P

AT = mmmm s

late Holder ----mmmmmmmmmmm oo

B R I R ———

HEESS Spring Pin

JHEE Spring
TENiER Collar ----

BEAE Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5.5) =--mnmmmmmmmmmm oo

fifi Shaft

ENEA Collar Asm.

Pl L I R R —
B SCrew (CTO632 MS5-0.8%14) <mcemmemeemeemeemmemmeameameemeemeenmeameamenes

EF 18R ERing

SHAESS Connecting Pin

SHAR Link

P L R R —

4% Screw (CT0832 M6-1%9.5)

B Lifter Arm
BHEIRNA A Sto

DD === mm o o o o s

B2 5% Screw (CTO637 M3.5-0.6%6) «wenmmmemmmeommmeemmmeemmeemeeeceeemeeece

i #5 Drive Arm -
IE5#% Screw
B fl Shift

ENEM Collar Asm.

SHARAH Link Asm.
T Spring

B S

e e e i S P N e e e e e S R S T e e AN e N N B e e I R R e el e N R e R e N I i e e e S ® N i S © N e e i S ® e e e e el A P



O HEEfAREREIFERS  Spreader Mechanism




O HEEfAREREIFERS  Spreader Mechanism

7k
Ref. No.

O 00 3 O\ L B Lo —

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Yk

Parts Number
5220SL00560
2200000902
8MNO05320500E
O0NB222613
2200000905
90SCR220
8MB04280807K
2200000908
2200000909
2200000910
8MA06400510A
2200000912
8MC95300606F
2200000914
SMMO06401610A
2200000916
2220000917
8MN06400600A
2220000919
2220000920
2200000921
2200000922
8MH85240500A
22000009241
8MB04281207K
220A0000926
220A0000927
66801
222A0000929
222A0000930
222A0000931

EZ HAHE
Description Amt.Req.
SEEMARAT AR Spreader -----mmmmmmmm e 1

fRCif Eccentric
255 Screw (CTO
VEEHZK Needle

AR Connecting

#iFHCIZ#0ER C Ring

1% Screw (CTO
#WE Washer ----

903 M5-0.8%5) =mmmmm e e e
Bearing
ROd =mmmmmm e

DT T

HHAESE ROd PN =-mmmmmm oo oot

& Washer ----
EHE Nut (CT053

) )

TEATER COILAr =mmmmmmmmmmmmm o s e

1254 Screw (CTO
SRR AN Lever

823 M4.5-0.75%5.5) <memmmmmmemmmmeemeeee e

B2 5% Screw (CTO625 MO-1#16) <mmmeommmmmemmmmee oo
N T

3HFE Connecting

Rod

B85 Screw (CTO244 M= 1#6) <nxmeemmemmemmeameemeemeemmemeameameemeemmemenee
SEARPE RO PIN mmmmmmmmm e e

HhEH Crank Shaft
1 Washer ----

TEAVLER COllar --mmmmmm oo oo
IR Screw (CT0923 M3.5-0.6%4.5) ==mnmmmmmmmmmmo e
FREIFE Spreader Arm -----smmsmmmmmm e
1% Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7#12) =--mnmmmmmmmmmmm oo
TENZERAH Collar ASIM =--nmmmmmm oo
TENZERAH Collar ASIM =--nmmmmmm ool

HER Oil Wick ---
SRR AN Lever -

P oA COllar ASIT === = mmm oo oot
P oA COllar ASIT == =nmmmmmm o e oo et oo

U U N J G Gy N YUy N Yy GG G G N, Y G G GRS N Y G GGG GG U N Y S



10. CT6500 # i s B B A S Looper Driving Mechanism For Ct6500




10. CT6500 # #it # B B B AL ooper Driving Mechanism For CT6500

7k
Ref. No.

Yk

Parts Number
5220LL00560
8MB85240605A
2200001003
8MBB85241006K
2200001005
2200001006
8MN06400600A
2100001505
66692
2220001010
2200001011
2220001012
2200001013
2200001014
8MB85241106A
2200001016
8MN04280400A
2200001019
2200000247
2220001021
220A0001022
22200010231
8MB05323009B
2200001025
2200001026
2200001027
8MA05320408A
2200001029
2200001030
8MNO05320500E
90NB263013
2200001033
2200001034
8MB95301407K
2200001036
2200001037
8MCI95300808E
2200001039
2100000327
2200001041
SMMO06401610A
2200001043
2200001044
2200001045
gMMO06401210C
2200001047
220A0001048
220A0001049
220A0001050

I i
Description

N AG#R$ Looper
12445 Screw (CT10

02 M3.5--0.6%6) ~-nmmemmmmeemmmmemmmmemmeemeee oo

AEFREEE Looper HOlder ==--mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo

255 Screw (CT06
#PE Washer
fifi#4l Bushing
1244 Screw (CT02

21 M3.5-0.6%10) ~mmvemmmmmmmemmmemmmemmeemmeemmeemmeemmeene

0 )

THIE Oil Tube Joint (SHI505) = mmmmm oo e e

HE

O] TUDE = oo

VEBRIE EE Slider HOlEr =--nmnmmmmmmmmmmmm e oo

#PE Washer
¥F3i8 Guide Block
¥gBE Slide block -

VEBRIE EHE Slider Holder

1254 Screw (CT10
#PE Washer

15 M3.5-0.6% 1 1) mmmmmmmemmmmmmmmmemmmee oo

#2455 Screw (CTO02

IEHEE Thrust Plate

FLZE Plug

FE R ERENEN Looper Drive Bar

DL |

SEARAH Connecting ROd ASM =--mnmmmmmmmmm oo m oo
SR GUIde Bar —mmmmmmmmm e o m oo

255 Screw (CT10
MFE Washer

AR AR S Adjusting Pin

HE Apfe

TS Spring Pin
IEME Nut (CT1028
FL3E Plug
0 Bccentric

D T 511 )

T

1854 Screw (CT0903 MS-0.8%5) cmmmmm e e e

et Needle Bearing

SHARE Rod

$HfE Connecting Rod

B2 4% Screw (CT0620 M4.5-0.75%14) wmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e

&k F Oil Splasher
EEPE T Orient Guide

#2585 Screw (CTO806 M4.5-0.75%8) ~wnmmmemmmmmmmmmemmmmemmeemmeemmeeemmeeee

AffA Lever
FL2E Plug

FEENE Rocker Arm

ISR Screw (CT0625 M6-1%#16) mmmmmmmm s

IEHEEARE Thrust Washer
(- #EFfi A Thrust Bearing

il Shaft

B85 Screw (CT1046 MO-1%12) wonmmmmmmmmmmmmom e

#PE Washer
AN RH Lever Asm

SHARAH Connecting ROd ASIM =---mmmmmmmmm s e s
SHARAH Connecting ROd ASIM =---mmmmmmmmmm e m oo

B =
Amt.Req.
1

el e S N e S T S R e e e I S N I e e A e Y e e P E e e e N H e e e S T S T e e N i N e e e e e R e N B e e e
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11 ERG R Feed Control Driving

5k
Ref. No.

O 00 3 O\ L B Lo —

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Yk

Parts Number
2200001101
8MN06400600A
2200001103
8MN04280600C
2200001105
2200001106
90NB252910
2200001108
8MNO05320500E
2200001110
2200001111
2200001112
2200001113
2200001114
2200001115
8MB04280807K
2200001117
SMMO04281207A
2200001119
2200001120
2200001121
2200001122
2200001123
900R160
2200001125
2200001126
90ST0410
2200001128
2200001129
90SP0206
900R 120
2200001132
2200001133
8MH04280400A
2200001135
SME03200606A
2200001137
2200001138
2200001139
SME04281408A
2200001141
2200001142
2200001025
90SWO050
SMMO05320809A
8MB06401108Q
2200001147
66800
220A0001149
220A0001151
220A0001152

% T

Description

BHAA Lever --m-mmmmmmmemmmmmmd e
145 Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)
BHAASE Rod Pin =-mmmmmmmmm oo
8% Screw (CT1104 M4-0.7%6)
THRE ROA —mmmmm s
CIE#i 05 C Ring
H$Hfl& Needle Bearing

{f [ B Eccentric

1244 Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5)
SEARE ROA —mmmmmmmmmm e
SEAREH Rod Pin ---mmmmmmmm e e
T
R

s Lever Pin

FAPE Washer -----mmemmmmmmmmee e
IR Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8)
I T D1 )
W44 Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12)
FRE Bracket ------s-mmmmmmmmooo oo
B UL Guide

HE /i

THEE  SPring -------m-mmmmmmmmm oo
P PIn --oommmmmmmm e
B8 Bushing -------m-mmmmmmmmemmme s
OJFHIER O Ring -------mm-mmmmmmmmm oo
THE Ol Seal —m-mmmmmmmmmm e

Z B AR Shaft

L
SEBMEATER Link
T BIENE NUL —meememmmmememmemeeememememeemecmen

HE fpse

TSN Spring Pin

O HEE O Ring -------mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
ZEIEIEAR Stud
1EE)$8 Stopper Pin
B4R Screw (CT1134 M4-0.7%4)
ZEIGEH e Knob
2% Screw (CT0235 M3-0.5%6)
[ #EE Disc Washer

PR Lever

ZE)ZECHN Regulator Plate
145 Screw (CT1140 M4-0.7%14)
FEER Spacer --------mmmmmmmmeeee oo
IFEIER Stopper -------mmmmmmmmemm e s
FUE Washer --------mmmmmmmmmcmcmcmcmcmoooes
e ¥ ¥4 5 Spring Washer
4% Screw (CT1145 M5-0.8%8)
W% Stud (CT1146 M4.5-0.75%11)
BEME NUL —mmmmmmmmm oo
VAR O1l Wick =mmmmmmmmmm s
HHAR AL Lever Asm.
PSR Lever Set
K AH Bracket Set

U [ GV G VGG VUG NG J <N Y Sy GO GGy GG GG GG VUG GG N G GRS VUG N Y G GGG W N, (R S N SRS NG T NG i S N



A\

YAy
VN

587 EAn #F#E  Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 40 4.8 5.6 6.4
\‘%
34 Ej\j{ﬁu 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00643
Main Feed Dog
REATEE
35 ‘ 5220DF00560 5220DF00560 5220DF00560 5220DF00640
Diff Feed Dog
61 At 5220DG0016 5220DG0016 5220DG0016 5220DG0017

Feed Dog Asm.




12. CT6500 HETEil i

pEay

7k
Ref. No.

O 00 3 O\ L B Lo —

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
*50

Yk

Parts Number
2200001201
8MNO05320500E
2200001203
8MB03201006A
2200001205
5220NG00563
8MB03200606K
2200001208
2200001251
5220NG00562
2200001211
8MB85240806K
2200001027
2200001214
8ME02160404A
2200001216
2200001217
90SP0308
2200001219
2200001220
8MB85240605K
8MNO03200300A
8MNO04280600A
2200001224
8MB05321809K
2200001226
2200001227
8MNO06400600A
2200001229
2200001230
2200001231
2200001232
2200001233

2200001236
8MB04281007K
2200001238
2200001239
66800
2200001241
8MN03200400C
2200001243
2200001244
2200001245
2200001246
66802
2200001248
8MNO06400500A
5220NG00561

% T

Description

A1 i B B AN eedle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For CT6500

SRR Eccentric CAM ------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
1A% Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5) =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmcomom oo coeccceeeoe
SBEHEREENAN Lever -------mmmmmmmmmmm e
B2 Screw (CT1204 M3-0.5%10) =onmmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmomcocoe e
A8 SFH Needle Guide HOldEr ----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo

AiE$t 28 Needle Guide

B2 SCEW (CT1207 M3-0.5%6) -enrermrmmmmemmemamememememememememememememeee
L T 7)1 ATy
#3848+ Needle Guide HOIAET = mommmmmm oo d oo
%S9 Needle GUIE =-mnmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm o mmmmmmmm o mm e mnee

[l F Stopper -

12455 Screw (CT0635 M3.5-0.6%8) -mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmocoeccococcocceeooee

HE s

HEESS Spring Pin
JFEAR Presser -----

B 5% Screw (CT1215 M2-0.4%4) mmmmm oo
BUHEE T DISC SPIANG =---nmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo oo oo

845" d Cam

IEEDEE Stopper PIn =m-mmmmm e

51#h$8 Drive Pin

BAHEVEIE Slide GUide ---mmmmmmmm s
1245 Screw (CT1221 M3.5-0.6%6) =---nmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmomcocccomocecoeeeoe
BEA% Screw (CTOL1S5 M3-0.5%3) «mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo moe oo
BEA% Screw (CT1223 Ma-0.7%6) =--mnmmnmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmcmcoe e

SEFE link --------
Screw (CT1225 M5-0.8%17.8) —cnnmmsmmmmmmmmmmmmmcccmeeeeeemmmmmmmmmmeee
HEAEES Pin ------

L

TR FIE L Guide ---mmmmm e
BESR Screw (CT0244 M6O-1%6) =-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s
TRV IE Slide BIOCK —mmmmmmmm e s e
FIREHRENE Feed DOg Sat =-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s
EIA B HRENFE Feed DOg St =-mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmms s
EATEE EAIHE Locator Key ----m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s

g B8 Slide Block

F &AM Main Feed Dog(See Left Page) --------=--mmmmommmmeeeeeeeeeee

A%

Diff.Feed Dog(See Left Page) -----------------mmmmmmom oo

SEEE B IY Guide BIOCK ~=mmmmmm oo s
B85 Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7%10) =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e e oo

AR Link

SEHARHE Pin ------
R Oil Wick --
SHAREE Pin ------

5% Screw (CT1242 M3-0.5%4) mommmmmmmm e

fLZ#E Plug --------
49 Shaft -------

W BE Slide Block
gf il Crank Shaft

Wi Oil Wick ---
EfiE Collar ----

B SR Screw (CTOS513 MO-1%5) cmm oo o
P E ST Needle Guide =--m-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo

[ S I S T R e e R e S NN I e e e R e N B e e T el S P e e e S B S T e R e R e NN e e e e R R R W I e e N B N e e N M e e S B e A P )



A\

YAy
VN

587 EAn #F#E  Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 40 4.8 5.6 6.4
\‘%
34 Ej\j{ﬁu 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00563 5220FD00643
Main Feed Dog
REATEE
35 ‘ 5220DF00560 5220DF00560 5220DF00560 5220DF00640
Diff Feed Dog
61 At 5220DG0016 5220DG0016 5220DG0016 5220DG0017

Feed Dog Asm.




12. CT6500 E &t Bl A g5

7ok
Ref. No.
*51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Yk
Parts Number
2200001209
220A0001252
2100000223
220A0001254
220A0001255
220A0001256
8MB05321807K
222A0001252
222A0001253
222A0001254

8MB85240807K

* B 1 Custom-Item

% T

Description

#% 84} FENeedle Guide Holder

T E#ICollar Asm.
B Washer

B PH Y E AL S]ide Guide Asm.
PH Y E A S]ide Guide Asm.
R VE BEAHS]ide Block Asm.
iZ55Screw (NCT1250 M5-0.8%18)
SESHREE) s HEccentric Cam Asm
F R BE Bl fHFeed Dog Seat Asm
B35 v Bl 8 2 fHFeed Dog Seat Asm
At fHFeed Dog Asm. (See Left Page)
254 Screw (FT0555 M3.5-0.6%8)

Ha B RENeedle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For CT6500
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13.18%5 % %% Lubrication System

7k
Ref. No.

Yk

Parts Number
2210001301
8MC04280507D
2210001304
2210001354
8MN04280400A
2210001352
2210001353
2210001311
2210001310
8MMO04284007B
22000013111
8MB04281207K
2200001313
2100001521
2200001315
2200001316
2200001317
2200001318
66792
2210001322
66790
2100001536
2200001324

2200001327
2200001328
2100001535
2200001330
2200001331
2200001332
22000013331
2200001334
8MB04280807K
2100001533
2100001534
2200001338
8MC04280507D
2100000320
2200001341
8MNO04280400A
8MMO06401610A
2200001344
8MA06400510A
2200001346
2200001347
22000013438
2200001349
8MN06400600A

C

Description

A Oil Receiver

B854 Screw (CTO122 M4-0.7%5) mmmmmmmm e e

i Nozzle ----

Gz Cover

B2 5% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.74) wmmmmmmmmmm e

fif Shaft
B5i# Cover
FL3E Plug
¢ Oil Tube

B4k Screw (CT1310 M4-0.7%40) =m-mmmmmmmmmm e
ETZE Ol Filter COVEr -mmmmmmmmmm s oo oo e e
BEES Screw (CT0239 MA-0.7%12) wmeemmeemmemeemmeemmemeemmeemeemeemmeaneen-

OJFiHE O Ring -

g s Oil Filter

MEPESSEEIA Oil Filter Joint

1% Filter Screen
AR Filter Screen
FFEE Felt
4 Oil Tube

Clamp

MEHE Nozzle ---

1% Oil Tube
He Latch Spring

HHTE VR EE Indicator

I EEEE Oil Tube Joint

1 Oil Tube

W 25E Oil Tube Joint
M Nozzle ---
1ZAEE Indicator Support
& Oil Tube ----

& Oil Tube
& Oil Tube
LA
AT
]
LA e
B2 A

Stud

i +~: Worm Gear

Screw (CT0122 M4-0.7%5) mmmmmmmmmmm e e e
OFHiEE ORing -

Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) =mmmmmmmm e e oo

1245 Screw (CT0229 MA-0.7%4) =cmmmmmmmmmmmcmmo oo
1245 Screw (CT0625 M6-1#16) ==nmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmm e

W Oil Tube
HEHE Nut (CT0533

M HME Nozzle ---

FE#s Separate

S Oil Tube Holder

JHTEET Oil Gauge

) Y —

BEES Screw (CTO244 MO-1%5) wmmmmmmmmmmm e

B H=E
Amt.Req.
1
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13 V8 % %% Lubrication System
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13.18%5 % %% Lubrication System

7ok
Ref. No.
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

Yk

Parts Number
8MB03200506K
2200001352
2200001353
2200001354
2200001355
2200001356
2200001357
2200001358
8MMO04283007B
2210001305
22100013031
2200001025
90SW050
8MA05320408A
2200001365
2200001366
220A0001367
85G24560300A

C

Description

B285% Screw (CT0525 M3-0.5%5) wonmmmemmmmemmmeemmeeemmeemmeemeeeemeeeemeeeee

5 Pump Seat

[EKZE Pump Body -=-mmmmmmmm e oo oo e e
AMEE T Outside ROLOr =mmmmmmmmem s e e oo
AT Inside ROLOT =mmmmmmmmm e e

JBEH % Rotor Case

fifi Shaft

£13 Cover -----

B2 5% Screw (CT1359 M4-0.7#30) <--wommmmemmmmemmmemmmmemmmeemmeem oo

TEAE Oil Pipe

B LubricantGuidihgBlock
& Washer ---
i #AE Spring Washer
NUL (CT1028 M5-0.8%4) wnemememememeemomomommeo
& Oil Tube --
Hi#E Oil Mesh --
[E % 4H Pump Body Asm.

R

B4 Screw (FE00130 3/32""-56) ---nnmemmmemmmemmeemmeemnemmecmee e

o e e e e e e e DD e DO DD —



14.66707 ##2%% Thread Stand

RN
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14.66707 ##2%% Thread Stand

g YrkEeR 2 AL HE
Ref. No. Parts Number Description Amt.Req.
1 667051 FEME RO CUD === mmm e e e e oo e e e e oo 1
2 667052 F#E Upper Thread Stand Rod =-========mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
3 667053 S TE JOIN = mmmmmm e e e e e 1
4 667054 FHE Lower Thread Stand ROd -=-==-=mmnmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
5 667055 S| W ASHET = oo m e e 2
6 667056 g 1= N 1
7 667057 T BIACKE <o m o m o m oo e e e 1
8 667058 TS S LW = mmm o m e e e 3
9 667059 22 = N 4
10 6670510 N /A 1
11 6670511 N — |
12 6670512 BEUH  BIACKET —- - mm o m oo 1
13 6670513 SEHFE Thread GUIde -----nmnmnmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
14 6670514 % Spool Set for SHOO0S ==--mmmmmmmmmmmm s s 5
15 6670515 FRAEHH SPOO] PIN == mmmm e e m s oo 5
16 6670516 T HE Spool Retaining Fig -------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 5
17 6670517 BBIETER S AT < mm o m L 5
18 667061 FEAE I Spool Set Bracket -------mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s 1
19 6670519 B S S Spring Washer =----mmmmmmmmmmm oo 5
20 6670520 e 5
21 6670521 SEERE Thread GUIde ----=n=nmmmmmmmmmm o mmmm e 1
22 6670522 A E Spool Set Bracket ------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmom s 1
23 6670523 g v O 780y _ 4
24 6670524 LS S LW = m - mmm e e e e 4
25 6670525 T EE A Spring Washer =----mmmmmmmmm s 4
26 6670526 e A
27 6670527 FERE SUPPOIt ROM ~mmmmmm oo e oo 1
28 6670528 LS S LW = m - m o m e o e 1
29 6670529 P — "
30 6670530 AKBEHR WOOd SCIEW ~=mmmmmmmmm e e e e - 1
31 6670531 SE THIEAd GUIAE = mmom s m s - 1



15.2E# M4 Supporting Board
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15.3E# 4 Supporting Board

ik YrkReR
Ref. No. Parts Number

1 2200001501

2 8MB06404609S
ntk i FavEre

3 66943

4 2200001504

5 90SW070

6 8MA06400612A
7 8MB06406507B
17 66811-1
P&

3 66943

8 8MB06401607M
9 8SC79187827B
10 2200001510

11 2200001511

12 2200001512

13 e

14 8SAT9180613A
15 2200001515

16 SWF03131706A
18 66811-2

CZ

Description
JZAFER Belt COVEr mmmmmmmmmm oo
&% Screw (CT1502 M6O-1%46) -mmmmmmmmmmmmmme oo

JKEEBE Rubber Cushion ------s-semmmmmmmm oo
B WaSher -----mmmmmmmmm oo
THEEFEE Spring Wahsher -------emmmmmmm oo
BEZIE NUE (SHO242 MO-1#6) <nnmemmmemmmmmmmemmmemmeeeeemeeemeeemeeeeeeeee
T (O W07 (70 ) Y
F#k =0 Supporting Board ---=-=-=m-mmmm sl

TR Rubber CUShion ---=-=-mmmmmmmmmm oo
T O T 1) L L)
SRS UZHE Bolt (CT1509 5/16"-18%78) wrmmemmmmmemmemmeemeemeemeeemeemeemeeee
B WaSher ---m-mmmmmmmmm s ool
IRIBER Rubber Washer --------smmmmmmm oo
FHHARML Supporting Board -=-=-==-====smmmmmmm oo
BZHE NU (CTLS14 S/16"-18%6) mrmmmmmemmmemmeemeemmeemeemeem oo
JZTHE Belt COVEr =mmmmmmmmmm s oo
ARBEET W00d SCrew ==-mmmmmmmmmmmm ool
PYLE Supporting Board --=-=-====ssmmmmme ool

B H&E

Amt.Req.
1
2

[ N N
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16. L E K Hf4 Accesseries

7k
Ref. No.

O 00 3 O\ L B Lo —

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

YrkHR %

Parts Number
66700

66695

66840
2100001521
66720

66846

66721

66722

66715

66636

66637

66612

66613

66690
66725-10
66665

66666

66639

66667
2200001620
2200001621
2200001622
8MC06401008E
8SB36400810E
8SA36400406A
8MB03200405A
2200000228
66857

66858

66451

66831
220A0001632
66620
CT6300-1-97
CT62E0-2-03
FT6202-6-95-12

2
5

“o A HE
Description Amt.Req.
A AR Pedel Complete -=-=mmmmmmmmmmm e e oo 1

PRGEAE Chain Set
ZEHR 8 %% Threading Bar
#E ey Oil Filter
W=} Oil Funnel -
[/ EE ¥ Mechine Cover

1A% Oiler
773 Silicon Oil

i Oil Container
ANAITF Spanner 3MM

ANFEAT Spanner AMM  -ooomoom s -
MEFEHCT Wrench TOMM  =o-mmemmmmm oo

BHO3KF Wrench 7/8MM
& T Tweezer ---

fii %1 Retainer Needle -----=mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
FHEF Screw Driver (Large) --------=-mmmmmmmmmmmmocd e

F# T Screw Driver (Medium)

AT Spanner 1T.SMM -c-mmmmmmmmo oo

/INERF- Screw Driver (Small)

H H M Safety Plate SUPPOIT ==-mmmmmmmm o m e
# H #5728 Safety Plate Holder =------mmmmmmmmmmmood oo

# H &% Safety Plate
Screw (CTO832 MO-1%0.5) —-mmmmmmmm e e
Screw (CT1624 9/64"-40%7.T) =mm--mmmmmmmmm e
Nut (CT1625 9/64"-40% 4 ) wmmmm e
Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4 ) —ommmmm e

B
B A
M
LA
#hPE Washer

JEEFE Fabric Guide (1) =---=-==mmmmmmmmmmm e
1R Fabric Guide (R) ----mmmmmmmmmmmm s s

HE4K Paster ------

= g T )
8540 Safety Plate ASM. —-=-mmmmmmmmmmmodm oo
PR EEE GUATAULEE ~-----mmmmmm s

F/EA Parts List

HHER I E User Manuel ------nsmmmsmmmmmm oo
22 T Safety InStruction —----m-mmmmmmmms s

e e e e e e S N e S B T e e e e e O W e N e e e e e
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